RESOLUTION 2023-227

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO VAN CLEEF ENGINEERING FOR SANITARY SEWER GIS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Township has appointed Van Cleef Engineering Associates LLC for Sanitary Sewer GIS services per Resolution 2023-21

WHEREAS, the Township is in need of an interactive web map geodatabase and online management of the Township's Sanitary Sewer system.

WHEREAS, the scope of work to be implemented by Van Cleef Engineering will be as follows:

- ◆Data Management and Conversion
- ◆Interactive Web Map Application Design
- ◆Sanitary Sewer System Utility Zones
- ◆Data Editing, Setup and Revisions
- ◆Digitization of Sanitary Sewer System Connections

WHEREAS, the total amount quoted by Van Cleef Engineering to complete this project is \$86,700.00

WHEREAS, Van Cleef Engineering has submitted a Voucher for the partial work provided on Data Management & Conversion and Digitization of Connections in the amount of \$10,950.00

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of The Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey authorizes that Payment in the amount of \$10,950.00 is hereby approved and the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to Van Cleef Engineering Associates LLC, 32 Brower Lane, PO Box 5877, Hillsborough, NJ 08844 in the amount of &10,950.00, representing work completed on the Barnegat Sewer GIS Collection Systems, Pump Stations

The funds are available in the following line item(s):	
W-08-55-574-555	
l ine Item(s)	Thomas Lombarski, CFO

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED this 8th day of June 2023, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, does hereby approve the authorize payment to Van Cleef Engineering Associates LLC

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 8th day of June, 2023 in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk